Form No. 0453-871

Arctic Cat® Wildcat
| nstallation I nstructions - Service Parts
Door Kit F
(p/n 5506-392/393/394/395) 8

B NOTE: Read these Installation Instructions thoroughly before beginning the installation process. Retain
these Installation Instructions for future reference.

Kit includes: Fig. 2
p/n QTY DESCRIPTION
0423-355 2 Shoulder Screw (M6 x 18)
0423-817 2 Machine Screw (M8 x 20)
0826-029 2 Machine Screw (M6 x 12)
1423-205 1 Shoulder Screw (M6 x 35)
8050-223 1 Flat Washer
8427-602 1 Nylon Lock Nut (M6)
5506-170 1 Right-Side Black Door
5506-171 1 Left-Side Black Door
2411-948 1 Right-Side Upper Green Decal
2411-950 1 Right-Side Lower Green Decal
2411-949 1 Left-Side Upper Green Decal
2411-951 1 L eft-Side Upper Green Decal
2411-960 1 Right-Side Upper Black Decal
2411-962 1 Right-Side Lower Black Decal
2411-961 1 L eft-Side Upper Black Decal
2411-963 1 Left-Side Upper Black Decal \ W
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5. Loosely secure new door to the frame using two

B NOTE: Refer to the appropriate Arctic Cat Wild- new Machine Screws (M8 x 20).

cat Service Manual for more detailed instructions.

; 6. To adjust the door assembly for the proper fit, raise

1. Remove the appropriate se. or lower door to latch contact or the latch moves

2 Remove and discard the torx-head screws and forward or back. After adjustment, tighten securely.
' See Fig. 3and 4.

nut securing the existing door to the frame and
ROPS.

3. Remove and discard the torx-head screws secur-
ing the existing latch to the frame. See Fig. 1.

Fig. 1
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4. Remove the new latch from New Door Assembly;

then loosely secure new latch to the frame using
two new Machine Screws (M6 x 12). See Fig. 2.




7. Adjust the latch to the desired position; then tighten
securely. See Fig. 5.

Fig. 5
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8. With the door adjust properly, secure the lower net

to the bottom panel using new Shoulder Screw (M6
x 35). Tighten securely. See Fig. 6.

Fig. 6
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9. Secure the upper net to the ROPS using two Shoul-
der Screws (M6 x 18) and one M6 Nylon Lock
Nut. Tighten securely. See Fig. 7.
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10. Install the seat.

A CAUTION

The doors should always be properly latched when
the vehicle is moving.
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